Panasonic Industrial Co.
Panasonic Electronic Components
3 Panasonic Way · Secaucus, NJ 07094
1-800-344-2112 · www.panasonic.com/industrial/electronic-components
1
SUBJECT:  Discontinuation and replacement of ERB-SD / ERB-SE SMD Micro Chip Fuse.
BULLETIN #: PDN.PG24.11.21.11-1                             Date: 11-21-2011
EFFECTIVE DATE:
November 21, 2011
LAST TIME BUY DATE:
Product no longer available
LAST TIME SHIP DATE:
Product no longer available
DISCONTINUATION DETAILS:
This discontinuation is due to market demand of higher performance products.  It is being addressed by
the replacement products ERB-RD/RE/RG Series.  ERG-RD/RE/RG Series offers smaller size, higher
voltage and temperature ratings, different carrier tape packaging style.
SUGGESTED REPLACEMENT:
Direct replacements are ERB-RD, ERB-RE and ERB-RG Series with same solder pattern and improved
performance.
AFFECTED PART NUMBERS:
ERB-SD*** Series (0402 size) � replacement ERB-RD Series
ERB-SE*** Series (0603 size) � replacement ERB-RD Series
DATASHEETS:
ERBRD/RE/RG
Panasonic Industrial Co.
Panasonic Electronic Components
3 Panasonic Way · Secaucus, NJ 07094
1-800-344-2112 · www.panasonic.com/industrial/electronic-components
2
FULL PART NUMBER LIST:
Discontinued P/N Replacement P/N Description
ERB-SD0R50U ERB-RD0R50X 0402 Micro chip fuse 0.5 A
ERB-SD0R75U ERB-RD0R75X 0402 Micro chip fuse 0.75 A
ERB-SD1R00U ERB-RD1R00X 0402 Micro chip fuse 1 A
ERB-SD1R25U ERB-RD1R25X 0402 Micro chip fuse 1.25 A
ERB-SD1R50U ERB-RD1R50X 0402 Micro chip fuse 1.5 A
ERB-SD2R00U ERB-RD2R00X 0402 Micro chip fuse 2 A
ERB-SD2R50U ERB-RD2R50X 0402 Micro chip fuse 2.5 A
ERB-SD3R00U ERB-RD3R00X 0402 Micro chip fuse 3 A
ERB-SE0R50U ERB-RE0R50V 0603 Micro chip fuse 0.5 A
ERB-SE0R75U ERB-RE0R75V 0603 Micro chip fuse 0.75 A
ERB-SE1R00U ERB-RE1R00V 0603 Micro chip fuse 1 A
ERB-SE1R25U ERB-RE1R25V 0603 Micro chip fuse 1.25 A
ERB-SE1R50U ERB-RE1R50V 0603 Micro chip fuse 1.5 A
ERB-SE2R00U ERB-RE2R00V 0603 Micro chip fuse 2 A
ERB-SE2R50U ERB-RE2R50V 0603 Micro chip fuse 2.5 A
ERB-SE3R00U ERB-RE3R00V 0603 Micro chip fuse 3 A
ERB-SE4R00U ERB-RE4R00V 0603 Micro chip fuse 4 A
ERB-SE5R00U ERB-RE5R00V 0603 Micro chip fuse 5 A